ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR
BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A
SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY
NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE
EVENT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR
HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY
NEEDS, PLEASE CONTACT US.



Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

Ingredients

Vina Vasta Tempranillo Syrah Merlot NV (75cl)

Bodegas Isidro Milagro S.A., 13200 Manzanares, Ciudad Real, ESPANA

7PS

North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7

n/a - wine

85% Tempranillo, 10% Merlot, 5% Syrah

Containing Allergens

Celery N Cereals containing gluten N Crustaceans
namely wheat
Eggs N Fish N Lupin
Milk N Molluscs N Mustard
Tree Nuts N Peanuts N Sesame
Soybeans N Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | Y
May contain statements n/a
Country of Origin Spain
Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use n/a
Alcoholic Strength 12.5%
‘ Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml ‘
Energy (kj) 299 Energy (kcal) 71 Salt 0
Fat 0 of which saturates | O
Carbohydrate 0.1 of which sugars 0.1
Fibre 0 Protein 0
Suitable for vegetarians Y Suitable for vegans Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Y Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers |y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Y Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Y Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Y
Free from alcohol N Free from artificial colours Y
y

Free from artificial flavours




Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

Ingredients

Chloe’s Golden Wreaths

Nora, Netherlands

Arden Fine Foods, 10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry, CV4 9XA

MILK CHOCOLATE (38%): Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder,
Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier:
Sunflower Lecithin;; WHEAT Flour, Sugar, GOLDEN SPRINKLES (10%):
Sugar, Colours: Riboflavin, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxides; Glazing
Agent: Shellac;; BUTTER (MILK) (9%), Whey Powder (MILK), Raising
Agents: Sodium Carbonate, Ammonium Carbonate, Potassium Tartrate;
Whole EGG Powder, Invert Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavour, Colouring:

Curcumin.

Containing Allergens - YES/NO
Celery NO Cereals containing gluten YES Crustaceans NO

namely wheat
Eggs YES Fish NO Lupin NO
Milk YES Molluscs NO Mustard NO
Tree Nuts NO Peanuts NO Sesame NO
Soybeans NO Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | NO

May contain statements | May contain nuts, peanuts, barley

Country of Origin Netherlands

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use Store in a cool, dry place
Alcoholic Strength n/a

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml ‘

Energy (kj) 1952 Energy (kcal) 465 Salt 0.3g
Fat 18.3g of which saturates | 11.5g

Carbohydrate 67.6g of which sugars 41.5g

Fibre 1.6g Protein 6.7g

Suitable for vegetarians Y Suitable for vegans n
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers n Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers n
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers n Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers y Suitable for egg allergy sufferers N
Free from alcohol V% Free from artificial colours n
Free from artificial flavours n




Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

1013 4 Luxury Brandy Mince Pies

Yorkshire, England, BD20 6RB

Supplier Name and Address

Grandma Wilds Biscuits, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, West

Yorkshire, England, BD20 6RB

Ingredients

Grandma Wilds Biscuits, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, West

Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

Ingredients: Brandy Mincemeat (53%) [Sugar, Apple Puree,
Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Qil), Currants (Currants, Sunflower
Qil), Brandy (2%), Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-
Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric
Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Qil),
Glucose Syrup, Apricot Puree (Apricot, Sugar), Maize Starch,
Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Pectin, Ginger Pulp (Ginger,
Sugar) Cinnamon Cassia, Allspice, Orange Qil], Wheat Flour
(Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin),
Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring),

Containing Allergens - YES

Celery No Cereals containing gluten Yes Crustaceans No
namely wheat

Eggs Yes Fish No Lupin No

Milk Yes Molluscs No Mustard Yes

Tree Nuts Yes Peanuts Yes Sesame Yes

Soybeans Yes Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | Yes

May contain statements

Not suitable for nut & sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of eggs, milk,

mustard, peanut, soya and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).

Although every care has been taken, fruit stalk and stone may be present.

Country of Origin

UK

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight

container and consume within 7 days.

Instructions for use

N/A

Alcoholic Strength

0.3%v/v

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml| ‘

Energy (kj) 1586 Energy (kcal) 377 Salt 0.14
Fat 14 of which saturates | 5.5

Carbohydrate 58 of which sugars 31

Fibre 1.4 Protein 2.7

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No
Free from alcohol No Free from artificial colours Yes
Free from artificial flavours Yes




Product:

Tod’s Kitchen Cheeseboard Chutney — 4oz Jar (100g)

Date: 05/08/2021

Version: 01

Ingredient Declaration

Onion, Carrot, Sugar, Brown Sugar, Spiced Malt Vinegar (Malt Vinegar (BARLEY), Malt
Extract (BARLEY), Spices), Apple (contains Preservative: Sodium METABISULPHITE),
Swede, Tomato Puree, Acid: Acetic Acid; Thickener: Modified Maize Starch; Salt, MUSTARD
Flour, Ground Ginger, Ground Turmeric, Chilli Powder.
For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD

Allergens

Allergen

Present In Product

Present in Production Facility

Cereals Containing Gluten

Crustacean

Egg

Fish

Peanuts

Soya

Milk

Nuts

Celery

Mustard

Sesame

Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites

Lupin

Molluscs

% % K| %/ %|%|%|%|%| %%

LA SN N NE I NENENE NENENRN

Shelf Life and Storage

Shelf Life from Manufacture

2.5 years (30 months)

Storage

Unopened: Store in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight
Opened: Refrigerate after opening and consume within 1 month.

Nutrition Information
(Typical Values per 100g as sold)

Energy (kJ) 376
Energy (kcal) 160
Fat (g)

of which Saturates (g)

<0.1

Carbohydrates (g)

of which sugars (g)

Protein (g)
Salt (g) 0.05
Suitability
Ovo-Lacto Vegetarians YES
Vegans YES




Product:

Mrs Tilly’s — Original Scottish Fudge (150g)

GB - INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk,
Salted Butter (Milk), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup,
Humectant: Glycerine.

DE - ZUTATEN: Zucker, GesiiRte Kondensmilch,
Gesalzene Butter (Milch), Glukosesirup, Goldener Sirup,
Feuchthaltemittel: Glycerin.

FR - INGREDIENTS: Sucre, Lait Concentré Sucré,
Beurre Salé (Lait), Sirop de Glucose, Sirop Doré,
Humectant: Glycérine.

PL - SKLADNIKI: Cukier, Stodzone Mleko Skondensowane,
Masto Solone (Mleko), Syrop Glukozowy, Syrop Ztocisty,
Substancja Pochtaniajaca Wilgo¢: Gliceryna.

Nutrition information / Nahrwertinformation /
Information nutritionnelle / Warto$¢ odzywcza

Typical values / Typische Werte / Per / Pro /
Valeurs moyennes / Typowe wartosci | Pour / w 100g

Energy / Energie / Energie / Warto$é 1896kJ/
energetyczna 451keal
Fat / Fett / Matiére grasse / Thuszcze 169

Of which saturates / davon gesttigte
Fettsduren / dont acides gras saturés
/ wtym thuszcze nasycone 11g

Carbohydrates / Kohlenhydrate /
Glucides / Weglowodany 79

0f which sugars / davon Zucker / dont
sucres / w tym cukry 199

Protein / Eiweil / Protéine / Biatko
Salt / Salz / Sel / Sal

ALLERGY ADVICE

GB - For allergens: see ingredients in bold

DE - Aller?ene: siehe fettgedruckte Bestandteile

FR - Pour les allergénes: voir les ingrédients en gras
PL - Alergeny: zob. sktadniki wyttuszczonym drukiem

GB - May contain peanuts and tree nuts.
| Ba ¢ enthalten.
des fruits a coques.

Suitable for vegetarians / Fiir Vegetarier geeignet / Convient :
aux végétariens / Odpowiednie dla wegetarian - Non GMO

GB - STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place and out of direct
sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening.

DE - LAGERUNG: In einem kiihlen, trockenen Platz _
undausserhalb des Sonnenlichtes lagern. Nach dem Offnen
in einem luftdichten Behalter lagern.

FR - CONSERVATION: A conserver dans un endroit frais et
sec, a |'abri des rayons du soleil. A conserver dans un
recipient hermétique aprés l'ouverture.

PL - PRZECHOWYWANIE: Przechowywac w chtodnym,
suchym miejscu, unikajac bezposredniego $wiatla
stonecznego. Po otwarciu przechowywac w hermetycznym
pojemniku.

Produced in Scotland (UK) / Hergestellt in Schottland (68)
/ Produit en Ecosse (RU) / Wyprodukowane w Szkocji (GB)

GB - Best before - see base of pack / DE - Mindestens
haltbar bis - siehe Packun?sunterseite / FR - A consommer
de préférence avant - voir le dessous de lemballage /
PL - Najlepiej spozy¢ przed - patrz dolna cze$¢ opakowanie

TILLY CONFECTIONERY LTD 0"
5 CENTRAL BOULEVARD, LARBERT FKS 4RU '.'

WWW.MRSTILLYS.CO.UK 150g€




Name of Product 5225 C&B English Breakfast 10 Teabags in Carton

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of
Yorkshire HU15 2TS
Ingredients 100% Black Tea

Containing Allergens

Celery N/A Cereals containing gluten N/A Crustaceans N/A
namely wheat

Eggs N/A Fish N/A Lupin N/A

Milk N/A Molluscs N/A Mustard N/A

Tree Nuts N/A Peanuts N/A Sesame N/A

Soybeans N/A Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | N/A

May contain statements

Country of Origin Sri Lanka

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml ‘

Energy (kj) N/A Energy (kcal) N/A Salt ‘ N/A
Fat N/A of which saturates | N/A

Carbohydrate N/A of which sugars N/A

Fibre N/A Protein N/A

Suitable for vegetarians YES Suitable for vegans YES
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers YES Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers YES Suitable for soya allergy sufferers YES
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers YES Suitable for egg allergy sufferers YES
Free from alcohol YES Free from artificial colours YES
Free from artificial flavours YES




Product: Nibnibs — Classic Breadsticks (125g)
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GRISSINI

Made with Extra
Virgin Olive Ol

NLZ Yorkshire
Z1FN Bakers

where do you nibble yours»

Eh Up! At nibnibs we use quality
ingredients and bake these deliciously
crispy breadsticks to perfection, creating
an enticing nibble with a fearsome
crunch. A must have for long distance
dipping and waving around to drive
home your point of view.

BREADSTICKS MADE WITH THE FINEST WHEAT
FLOUR, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL AND SEA SALT.

Ingredients

Wheat flour from Yorkshire Mills (contains Caldum, lron,
Niadn, Thiamin), Durum Wheat Semolina, Extra Virgin
Olive Oil 10%), Yeast, Sea Salt, Rosemary Extract

For allergens please see ingredients in Bold.
Produced in an environment that handles milk.

Suitable for vegetarians

Nutritional typical values

Information per100g

Energy ki 1772
keal

Fat

of which saturates

Mono-unsaturates

Polyunsaturates

Carbohydrate

of which sugars

Fibre

Protein

Salt

Once opened please
store in an aittight
container

Made in Yorkshire,
Great Britain
nibnibs Itd,
Shawfield Road
Barnsley, 571 3HS

email: hisnibs@nibnibs.com




Name of Product Stas Chocolatier Milk Tablet 100g

Manufacturer’s Name and Address The Stas Partnership Ltd

Supplier Name and Address 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent DA18 4AA

Ingredients Milk Chocolate contains 34% Cocoa Solids minimum and 22% Milk

Solids minimum

Ingredients: Sugar , Cocoa Butter, whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass,
Coconut Qil, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Flavours: Caramel, Natural
Vanilla, Colours: E172, E555

For allergens see ingredients in BOLD

May also contain NUTS

Containing Allergens - YES/NO?

Celery no Cereals containing gluten no Crustaceans no
namely wheat

Eggs no Fish no Lupin no

Milk YES Molluscs no Mustard no

Tree Nuts no Peanuts no Sesame no

Soybeans YES Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | no

May contain statements May contain NUTS

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Keep cool below 20 degrees Celsius and above 12 degree Celsius

Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml ‘

Energy (kj) 2357 Energy (kcal) 563 Salt 0.2g
Fat 36.2g of which saturates | 21.8g

Carbohydrate 51.2g of which sugars 50.1g

Fibre <.l1g Protein 78

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers NO Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes
Free from artificial flavours Yes




Product: Abbey Biscuits — Mince Pie Shortie (150g)

MINCE PIE
SHORTIES

The unmistakable taste of Christmas

in a divine shortbread

w.abbeybiscuits.co.uk

Ingredients: Wheat flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron,
Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oils
(Palm, Rapeseed) Water Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglyoeml
Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto,
Flavourings), Currents (Greek Currents, Sunflower Oil),
Raisins (Turkish Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Mince Pie

Flavouring (Natural Flavouring, Ethanol, Monopropylene
Glycol), Salt.

Not suitable for Nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing
methods, may also contain traces of Egg, Milk, Mustard,
Oat, Sesame & Soya. Suitable for vegetarians.

For Allergens please see Bold

- Nutritional Information

WL VALUES PER 100g  PER BISCUIT 16.67g
2130 357

510 85.5
27.59 469
12.89 2.1g

59.27g

1bbeybiscuits.co.uk




Product: Mackie's - Scotch Bonnet Chilli Crisps (150g)




